

CITY OF SMYRNA
BID TABULTATION FOR VILLAGE PARKWAY IMPROVEMENTS (RFP 16-002)

				Summit Construction & Development, LLC		Georgia Development Partners, LLC		Ohmshiv Construction, LLC		Vertical Earth, Inc.		Construction 57, Inc.	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
150-1000	TRAFFIC CONTROL -	LS	1	19,620.00	19,620.00	11,356.50	11,356.50	36,250.00	36,250.00	11,250.00	11,250.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
163-0232	TEMPORARY GRASSING	AC	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	988.75	1,977.50	550.00	1,100.00	950.00	1,900.00	450.00	900.00
163-0240	MULCH	TN	19	325.00	6,175.00	282.50	5,367.50	250.00	4,750.00	250.00	4,750.00	400.00	7,600.00
163-0527	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE RIP RAP CHECK DAMS, STONE PLAIN RIP RAP/SAND BAGS	EA	10	320.00	3,200.00	621.50	6,215.00	85.00	850.00	350.00	3,500.00	250.00	2,500.00
163-0550	CONSTRUCT AND REMOVE INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	18	225.00	4,050.00	169.50	3,051.00	75.00	1,350.00	265.00	4,770.00	130.00	2,340.00
165-0030	MAINTENANCE OF TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TP 5	LF	10,488	0.95	9,963.60	1.13	11,851.44	0.15	1,573.20	1.50	15,732.00	1.00	10,488.00
165-0041	MAINTENANCE OF CHECK DAMS - ALL TYPES	LF	10	85.00	850.00	169.50	1,695.00	10.00	100.00	150.00	1,500.00	10.00	100.00
165-0105	MAINTENANCE OF INLET SEDIMENT TRAP	EA	18	75.00	1,350.00	84.75	1,525.50	15.00	270.00	65.00	1,170.00	25.00	450.00
167-1000	WATER QUALITY MONITORING AND SAMPLING	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	282.50	282.50	250.00	250.00	350.00	350.00	100.00	100.00
167-1500	WATER QUALITY INSPECTIONS	MO	12	450.00	5,400.00	452.00	5,424.00	150.00	1,800.00	498.00	5,976.00	750.00	9,000.00
171-0030	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE S	LF	10,488	2.95	30,939.60	2.20	23,073.60	1.50	15,732.00	3.10	32,512.80	3.00	31,464.00
210-0100	GRADING COMPLETE -	LS	1	129,246.10	129,246.10	212,566.00	212,566.00	302,250.00	302,250.00	160,724.67	160,724.67	150,000.00	150,000.00
310-1101	GR AGGR BASE CRS, INCL MATL	TN	900	27.00	24,300.00	25.43	22,887.00	20.00	18,000.00	38.00	34,200.00	45.00	40,500.00
310-5060	GR AGGR BASE CRS, 6 INCH, INCL MATL	SY	117	12.00	1,404.00	11.87	1,388.79	7.00	819.00	9.74	1,139.58	50.00	5,850.00
318-3000	AGGR SURF CRS	TN	100	27.00	2,700.00	25.43	2,543.00	20.00	2,000.00	38.00	3,800.00	100.00	10,000.00
402-3130	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 12.5 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 2 ONLY, INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	11	102.00	1,122.00	339.00	3,729.00	125.00	1,375.00	200.00	2,200.00	275.00	3,025.00
402-3190	RECYCLED ASPH CONC 19 MM SUPERPAVE, GP 1 OR 2,INCL BITUM MATL & H LIME	TN	13	140.00	1,820.00	339.00	4,407.00	125.00	1,625.00	200.00	2,600.00	275.00	3,575.00
413-1000	BITUM TACK COAT	GL	12	6.50	78.00	28.25	339.00	5.00	60.00	10.00	120.00	10.00	120.00
441-0106	CONC SIDEWALK, 6 IN	SY	4,643	39.00	181,077.00	33.12	153,776.16	30.00	139,290.00	48.21	223,839.03	45.00	208,935.00
441-4030	CONC VALLEY GUTTER, 8 IN	SY	40	48.00	1,920.00	46.70	1,868.00	42.00	1,680.00	65.00	2,600.00	42.50	1,700.00
441-5002	CONCRETE HEADER CURB, 6 IN, TP 2	LF	18	11.50	207.00	39.55	711.90	12.00	216.00	20.00	360.00	15.00	270.00
441-6116	CONC CURB & GUTTER, 6 IN X 30 IN, TP 2	LF	90	14.50	1,305.00	22.60	2,034.00	15.00	1,350.00	20.00	1,800.00	20.00	1,800.00
500-3800	CLASS A CONCRETE, INCL REINF STEEL	CY	207	495.00	102,465.00	593.25	122,802.75	450.00	93,150.00	459.48	95,112.36	804.00	166,428.00
500-9999	CLASS B CONC, BASE OR PVMT WIDENING	CY	2	190.00	380.00	282.50	565.00	185.00	370.00	500.00	1,000.00	350.00	700.00
515-2020	GALV STEEL PIPE HANDRAIL, 2 IN, ROUND	LF	855	32.50	27,787.50	29.38	25,119.90	42.00	35,910.00	31.20	26,676.00	65.00	55,575.00
550-1180	STORM DRAIN PIPE, 18 IN, H 1-10	LF	9	33.45	301.05	141.25	1,271.25	42.00	378.00	50.00	450.00	30.00	270.00
603-2180	STN DUMPED RIP RAP, TP 3, 12 IN	SY	13	55.00	715.00	62.15	807.95	35.00	455.00	150.00	1,950.00	100.00	1,300.00
603-7000	PLASTIC FILTER FABRIC	SY	13	6.50	84.50	5.65	73.45	4.00	52.00	10.00	130.00	20.00	260.00
610-9001	REM SIGN	EA	8	75.00	600.00	113.00	904.00	55.00	440.00	250.00	2,000.00	60.00	480.00
611-4001	RECONSTR MINOR DRAINAGE STR	EA	1	1,800.00	1,800.00	2,825.00	2,825.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
611-5551	RESET SIGN	EA	8	75.00	600.00	113.00	904.00	55.00	440.00	250.00	2,000.00	75.00	600.00
611-8050	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	450.00	450.00	565.00	565.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	850.00	850.00
653-1804	THERMOPLASTIC SOLID TRAF STRIPE, 8 IN, WHITE	LF	893	3.90	3,482.70	2.54	2,268.22	2.30	2,053.90	2.70	2,411.10	4.50	4,018.50
668-1100	CATCH BASIN, GP 1	EA	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	4,124.50	4,124.50	2,250.00	2,250.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
670-9710	RELOCATE EXIST FIRE HYDRANT	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00	2,203.50	11,017.50	1,500.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00	2,500.00	12,500.00
700-6910	PERMANENT GRASSING	AC	2	1,800.00	3,600.00	2,429.50	4,859.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	2,900.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
700-7000	AGRICULTURAL LIME	TN	6	100.00	600.00	452.00	2,712.00	150.00	900.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1,200.00
700-8000	FERTILIZER MIXED GRADE	TN	2	650.00	1,300.00	1,130.00	2,260.00	185.00	370.00	600.00	1,200.00	850.00	1,700.00
700-8100	FERTILIZER NITROGEN CONTENT	LB	100	9.50	950.00	5.09	509.00	4.00	400.00	5.00	500.00	2.50	250.00
700-9300	SOD	SY	1,205	6.95	8,374.75	6.61	7,965.05	5.00	6,025.00	8.50	10,242.50	11.00	13,255.00
	CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
				Total Base Bid:	624,617.80	Total Base Bid:	689,622.96	Total Base Bid:	708,134.10	Total Base Bid:	704,466.04	Total Base Bid:	803,603.50
				Bid Form Amount:	624,617.80	Bid Form Amount:	689,622.96	Bid Form Amount:	699,584.10	Bid Form Amount:	704,467.37	Bid Form Amount:	803,603.50
				Difference:	0.00	Difference:	0.00	Difference:	8,550.00	Difference:	-1.33	Difference:	0.00